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ously until the end of the respcctive sessions. Any employe 
leaving the legislative service for any reason beyond his control 
as certified by the proper officer shall also be entitled to a bonris 
of 50 cents per day "P to the date of his resignation. The banns 
shall be paid at the end of the legislative session and shall be 
computed from the effective date of this act. 

Deposited without approval of Governor March 26, 1945. 

No. 390, A.] [Published March 30, 1945. 

CHAPTER 13. 

Ar AOT to amenel 6.05 (2) of the st~tutes, relating to election 
districts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, "ep"esentea in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
6.05 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
6.05 (2) Such division shall be made at least 4 months prior 

to the next succeeding g'enel'ai election, exc~pt in, cases covered by 
subsection (8), and shall be so made that the districts shall be 
composed of compact, contiguous territory, no one of which 
shall contain over * • * 1,000 voters, except that in cities 
of the first class such districts may contain 800 registeJ:ed' voters. 
In to,,:ns ~o district shall contain more than 60 pel' cent of the 
voters therein, except that if such division results in 3 or more 
districts then no district shall contain more than 40 per cent, of ' 
the voters thcrein nor le~s than 20 pel' cent. The order or reso­
lution making' such division shall be filed with the propel' city, 
village or town clerk, ,who shall within 5 days' after such filing 
transmit a copy thereof to the county clerk, and in towns and 
villages the clerks thereof shall post copies of such order' or 
resolution in 5 public places therein . 

. Approved March 28, 1945. 


